



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1309 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolutions Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 11/15/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/23/2021 Final action:

Title: A Resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a License Agreement between the City of El

Paso ("City") and Tikal Group, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Licensee"), to allow Licensee to locate news racks to dispense Licensee's newspaper in three areas of the El Paso International Airport, for a term of two years, in exchange for Licensee providing in-kind services equaling the value of the space and the license fee (\$15,000.00 annually), pursuant to the City's "In-Kind Services in Lieu

of License Fees Payment", approved by the Director of Aviation on July 5, 2021.

Term for this agreement shall be for two (2) years. Licensee will provide in-kind services in lieu of

license fees/payments. Total value of the space and license fee is \$15,000.00 annually.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Tikal Group

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's. No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 2

Airport, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-7301

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

A Resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a License Agreement between the City of El Paso ("City") and Tikal Group, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Licensee"), to allow Licensee to locate news racks to dispense Licensee's newspaper in three areas of the El Paso International Airport, for a term of two years, in exchange for Licensee providing in-kind services equaling the value of the space and the license fee (\$15,000.00 annually), pursuant to the City's "In-Kind Services in Lieu of License Fees Payment", approved by the Director of Aviation on July 5, 2021.

Term for this agreement shall be for two (2) years. Licensee will provide in-kind services in lieu of license fees/payments. Total value of the space and license fee is \$15,000.00 annually.